LM25085A
March 16, 2009
42V Constant On-Time PFET Buck Switching Controller
with 0.9V Reference
General Description
The LM25085A is a functional variant of the LM25085 COT
PFET Buck Switching Controller. The functional differences
of the LM25085A are: The feedback reference voltage is

Top View
8-Lead LLP
Ordering Information
Order Number Package Type NSC Package Drawing Junction Temperature
Range
Supplied As
LM25085AMYE MSOP-8EP MUY08A
-40°C to +125°C
250 units on tape and reel
LM25085AMY MSOP-8EP MUY08A 1000 units on tape and reel
LM25085AMYX MSOP-8EP MUY08A 3500 units on tape and reel
LM25085AMME MSOP-8 MUA08A 250 units on tape and reel
LM25085AMM MSOP-8 MUA08A 1000 units on tape and reel
LM25085AMMX MSOP-8 MUA08A 3500 units on tape and reel
LM25085ASDE LLP-8 SDA08A 250 units on tape and reel
LM25085ASD LLP-8 SDA08A 1000 units on tape and reel
LM25085ASDX LLP-8 SDA08A 4500 units on tape and reel
www.national.com 2
L
M
2